

Stockholm 2007-12-19

PRESS RELEASE

Net Entertainment signs agreement with Stryyke Entertainment

Net Entertainment has signed a license agreements with Stryyke Entertainment Ltd. for delivery of its award winning CasinoModule[™]. In total Net Entertainment has thereby signed 17 new license agreements during 2007.

Stryyke Entertainment Ltd. operates the gaming website <u>www.stryyke.com</u> since 2006 which today has well over 50.000 registered players. Stryyke is licensed in Malta and has its primary focus on the central European markets. "To extend our sports book and poker business with an online casino was a natural step and we see great revenue potential through our existing player base. We chose the Net Entertainment CasinoModule[™] as they have one of the most renowned and well recommended casino solutions on the market." says Rajiv Giri, CEO at Stryyke Entertainment Ltd.

"Our continued sales success is obviously very satisfying and is the result of a strong product and our strengthened sales organization." says Johan Ohman, CEO for Net Entertainment and continues "Stryyke has quickly built up a considerable player base and it is very encouraging that they have chosen Net Entertainment as their strategic partner for casino games".

Net Entertainment develops digitally distributed systems for Internet gaming. The core product, CasinoModuleTM, is a complete gaming platform that comprises a high number of browser based games as well as a powerful administration tool. Customers are offered a system solution that is adapted to each customer and is easily integrated with their existing websites. Net Entertainment licenses the CasinoModuleTM on a royalty basis based on the revenues the product generates. Net Entertainment is listed on the Nordic Growth Market (NET-B). More information about Net Entertainment is available on <u>www.netent.com</u>.

For more information please contact; Johan Öhman, CEO Net Entertainment; Phone +46 8 55 69 67 05, Cell; +46 704 86 77 15, johan.ohman@netent.com

Net Entertainment NE AB | Birger Jarlsgatan 57B | SE-113 56 Stockholm | Sweden | Tel: +46 8 55 69 67 00 | E-mail: info@netent.com

This document contains Confidential, Proprietary and Legally Privileged information which is the sole property of Net Entertainment NE AB. Except as specifically permitted, no portions of this document may be distributed or reproduced by any means or in any form without the prior written permission of Net Entertainment NE AB.